

FORM L-1-A-RA

Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
Registration No. 512 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 01.01.2001

REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Policyholders' Account (Technical Account) ¹

| PARTICULARS | Schedule Ref. Form No. | LINKED BUSINESS | | | | | NON-LINKED BUSINESS | | | | | | | | | | GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-------------|---------------------|------------|-------------|--------|---------|-------------------|------|----------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|----------|---------------|------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | | PARTICIPATING | | | | | NON-PARTICIPATING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | LIFE | PENSION | HEALTH | VAR. INS. | TOTAL | LIFE | ANNUITY | PENSION | HEALTH | VAR.INS | TOTAL | LIFE | ANNUITY | PENSION | HEALTH | | VAR.INS | TOTAL | CRAC | | | |
| Premiums earned – net | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Premium | L-4 | 1,21,084.19 | 26,933.87 | 3,715.28 | - | 1,51,733.34 | 84,21,473.07 | 78.56 | 18,095.49 | - | - | - | - | 84,39,647.12 | 14,91,943.43 | 5,35,977.81 | 25,62,165.85 | 14,355.15 | 440.17 | 46,04,882.41 | 123.36 | 1,31,96,386.23 | |
| (b) Reinsurance ceded | | (24.87) | (0.12) | (533.90) | - | (558.89) | (2,476.54) | - | (3.04) | - | - | - | - | (2,479.58) | (14,416.54) | - | - | (2,820.69) | - | (17,237.23) | - | (20,275.70) | |
| (c) Reinsurance accepted | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Income from Investments | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Interest, Dividends & Rent – Gross | | 23,227.18 | 9,987.64 | 2,485.99 | - | 35,700.81 | 46,29,109.82 | 9,528.37 | 75,611.33 | - | - | - | - | 47,14,249.52 | 8,71,510.71 | 2,46,056.37 | 12,10,251.67 | 1,079.93 | 285.95 | 23,29,184.63 | 1,838.03 | 70,80,972.99 | |
| (b) Profit on sale/redemption of investments | | 15,443.60 | 6,127.67 | 1,242.20 | - | 22,813.47 | 3,71,954.49 | 35.05 | 67.44 | - | - | - | - | 3,72,056.98 | 4,95,276.52 | 402.25 | 78,823.34 | 0.12 | 11.60 | 5,74,513.83 | - | 9,69,384.28 | |
| (c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments | | (362.17) | (48.59) | (56.28) | - | (467.04) | (7,01,154.86) | (225.39) | (749.60) | - | - | - | - | (7,02,129.85) | (3,83,685.83) | (1,497.27) | (1,02,283.56) | (1.98) | (2.60) | (4,87,471.24) | (58.38) | (11,90,126.51) | |
| (d) Transfer/Gain on revaluation/change in fair value ² | | (48,680.92) | (23,693.68) | (3,544.18) | - | (75,918.78) | 351.62 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 351.62 | - | - | - | - | - | (4,87,471.24) | (58.38) | (75,567.16) | |
| (e) Amortisation of Premium / Discount on investments | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Other Income (to be specified) | | (38.23) | 0.26 | 0.21 | - | (37.76) | 7,851.32 | (1.59) | - | - | - | - | - | 7,849.73 | 33,275.53 | - | 7,276.39 | 0.01 | (6.57) | 40,545.36 | - | 48,357.33 | |
| Contribution from Shareholders' A/c | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (a) Towards Excess Expenses of Management ³ | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 1,039.37 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 1,039.37 |
| (b) Others | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| TOTAL (A) | | 1,10,648.78 | 19,307.05 | 3,309.32 | - | 1,33,265.15 | 1,27,28,148.29 | 9,415.00 | 93,021.62 | - | - | - | - | 1,28,30,584.91 | 24,93,903.82 | 7,80,939.16 | 37,56,233.69 | 12,612.54 | 728.55 | 70,44,417.76 | 1,903.01 | 2,00,10,170.83 | |
| Commission | L-5 | 3,170.47 | 928.07 | 169.61 | - | 4,268.15 | 8,13,465.76 | 1.41 | 426.65 | - | - | - | - | 8,13,893.82 | 10,295.55 | 12,438.14 | 1.32 | 1,937.00 | 9.44 | 24,681.45 | 2.41 | 8,42,845.83 | |
| Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business | L-6 | 5,671.23 | 3,472.46 | 472.06 | - | 9,615.75 | 12,72,545.09 | 173.84 | 2,010.98 | - | - | - | - | 12,24,729.91 | 44,140.32 | 9,411.87 | 10,110.25 | 2,527.43 | 10.14 | 66,200.01 | 131.65 | 13,00,677.32 | |
| Provision for doubtful debts | | 70.26 | (12.71) | (0.80) | - | 56.75 | (1,05,282.87) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (1,05,282.87) | 78.94 | 1,730.60 | 2.79 | 3.06 | 7.16 | 1,822.55 | - | (1,03,403.57) | |
| Bad debts written off | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Provision for Tax | | 800.47 | - | 503.80 | - | 1,304.27 | (40,363.19) | (1,496.23) | - | - | - | - | - | (41,859.42) | 1,01,144.91 | 15,513.73 | 19,667.99 | (868.63) | - | 1,35,458.00 | 422.64 | 95,325.49 | |
| Provisions (other than taxation) | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (a) For diminution in the value of investments (Net) | | - | 8.00 | - | - | 8.00 | 73,933.06 | - | - | - | - | - | - | 73,933.06 | (5,483.73) | (1.28) | (13,260.54) | - | - | (18,745.55) | - | 55,195.51 | |
| (b) Others | | (0.77) | (4.47) | (5.24) | - | (10.48) | (6,05,621.19) | (6,432.56) | (6,778.35) | - | - | - | - | (6,18,832.10) | (4,01,358.53) | (216.67) | (1,01,180.86) | - | (1.89) | (5,02,757.95) | - | (11,21,595.29) | |
| Goods and Services Tax on ULIP Charges ⁴ | | 2,924.10 | 982.12 | 480.91 | - | 4,387.13 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 4,387.13 |
| TOTAL (B) | | 12,635.76 | 5,373.47 | 1,625.58 | - | 19,634.81 | 13,58,676.66 | (7,753.54) | (4,340.72) | - | - | - | - | 13,46,582.40 | (2,51,182.54) | 38,876.39 | (84,659.05) | 3,598.86 | 24.85 | (2,93,341.49) | 556.70 | 10,73,432.42 | |
| Benefits Paid (Net) | L-7 | 49,666.23 | 33,936.09 | 5,045.82 | - | 88,648.14 | 71,94,223.17 | 8,918.56 | 83,639.03 | - | - | - | - | 72,86,780.76 | 11,18,478.43 | 1,90,282.33 | 23,75,973.24 | 734.49 | 1,617.50 | 36,87,085.99 | 3,260.52 | 1,10,65,775.41 | |
| Interim Bonuses Paid | | - | - | - | - | - | 53,277.95 | - | 11.02 | - | - | - | - | 53,288.97 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 53,288.97 |
| Change in valuation of liability in respect of life policies | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (a) Gross ⁵ | | 33.35 | (1,620.37) | (3,135.97) | - | (4,722.99) | 43,95,089.04 | 12,937.21 | 25,763.06 | - | - | - | - | 44,33,789.31 | 9,31,962.86 | 4,45,234.88 | 13,29,843.27 | 26,044.83 | (791.58) | 27,32,294.26 | (2,701.05) | 71,58,659.53 | |
| (b) Amount ceded in Reinsurance | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (c) Amount accented in Reinsurance | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (d) Fund Reserve for Linked Policies | | 38,776.82 | (22,214.76) | (3,686.14) | - | 12,875.92 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 12,875.92 |
| (e) Fund for Discontinued Policies | | 2,736.58 | 417.17 | - | - | 3,153.75 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 3,153.75 |
| (e) Fund for future appropriation -Linked Business | | 981.47 | - | - | - | 981.47 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 981.47 |
| TOTAL (C) | | 92,194.45 | 10,518.13 | (1,776.29) | - | 1,00,936.29 | 1,16,42,590.16 | 21,855.77 | 1,09,413.11 | - | - | - | - | 1,17,73,859.04 | 20,50,441.29 | 6,35,517.21 | 37,05,816.51 | 76,779.32 | 825.92 | 64,19,380.25 | 559.47 | 1,82,94,735.05 | |
| SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) (D) = (A)-(B)+(C) | | 5,818.57 | 3,415.45 | 3,460.03 | - | 12,694.05 | (2,73,118.53) | (4,687.23) | (12,050.77) | - | - | - | - | (2,89,856.53) | 6,94,645.07 | 1,06,545.56 | 1,35,076.23 | (17,765.64) | (122.22) | 9,18,279.00 | 786.84 | 6,42,003.36 | |
| Amount transferred from Shareholders' Account (Non-technical Account) ⁶ | | (494.28) | 1,598.51 | - | - | 1,104.23 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 11,800.02 | 122.22 | 11,922.24 | - | 13,026.47 | |
| AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR APPROPRIATION | | 5,324.29 | 5,013.96 | 3,460.03 | - | 13,798.28 | (2,73,118.53) | (4,687.23) | (12,050.77) | - | - | - | - | (2,89,856.53) | 6,94,645.07 | 1,06,545.56 | 1,35,076.23 | (5,965.62) | 0.00 | 9,30,301.24 | 786.84 | 6,55,029.83 | |
| APPROPRIATIONS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Transfer to Shareholders' Account | | 5,324.29 | 5,013.96 | 3,460.03 | - | 13,798.28 | 3,99,954.68 | 7.68 | 1,425.29 | - | - | - | - | 4,01,387.65 | 6,94,645.07 | 1,06,545.56 | 1,35,076.23 | (5,965.62) | 0.00 | 9,30,301.24 | 786.84 | 13,46,274.01 | |
| Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified) | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Balance being Funds for Future Appropriations | | - | - | - | - | - | (6,73,073.21) | (4,694.91) | (13,476.06) | - | - | - | - | (6,91,244.18) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | (6,91,244.18) |
| TOTAL | | 5,324.29 | 5,013.96 | 3,460.03 | - | 13,798.28 | (2,73,118.53) | (4,687.23) | (12,050.77) | - | - | - | - | (2,89,856.53) | 6,94,645.07 | 1,06,545.56 | 1,35,076.23 | (5,965.62) | 0.00 | 9,30,301.24 | 786.84 | 6,55,029.83 | |

Separate pages are to be provided for i) For the Quarter, ii) Upto the Quarter, iii) For the Corresponding Quarter of the Previous Year and iv) Upto the Corresponding Quarter of the Previous Year

¹ Refer para (1) of Part V under Schedule A of IRDA (Preparation of Financial Statements and Auditor's Report of Insurance Companies) Regulations, 2002

² Represents the deemed realised gain as per norms specified by the Authority.

³ Refer Circular IRDA/F&A/CIR/MISC/184/10/2019 dt. 4th Oct. 2019

⁴ Refer para 2.10.2 of Master Circular dt. 11.12.2013 on Preparation of Financial Statements and Filing Returns of Life Insurance Business

⁵ Represents Mathematical Reserves after allocation of bonus

The total surplus shall be disclosed separately with the following details:

(a) Interim Bonuses Paid: Rs. 53288.97 Lakhs

(b) Allocation of Bonus to policyholders:-

(c) Surplus shown in the Revenue Account: Rs. 642003.36 Lakhs

(d) Total Surplus: [(a)+(b)+(c)]. Rs. 695292.33 Lakhs

⁶ Refer para 2.6 of Master Circular dt. 11.12.2013 on Preparation of Financial Statements and Filing Returns of Life Insurance Business

Note:

a) Insurance premiums whether on business ceded or accepted are to be brought into account gross (i.e. before deducting commissions) under the head reinsurance premiums.

b) Items of income in excess of one percent of the total premiums (less reinsurance) or Rs.5,00,000 whichever is higher, shall be shown as a separate line item.

c) Interest, dividends and rentals receivable in connection with an investment should be stated as gross amount, the amount of income tax deducted at source being included under "advance taxes paid and taxes deducted at source".

d) Income from rent shall include only the realised rent. It shall not include any notional rent.

e) Under the sub-head "Other Income" items like foreign exchange gains or losses and other items shall be included.

Note: The financial results include the figures for the current quarter ended March 31, 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up-to the third quarter of the current financial year.